Pace Americas 310 Providence Mine Road Nevada City, CA 95959

Tel: 530 274 5400 Fax: 530 273 6340



Authority to Act as Agent

June 11, 2015

Timco Engineering, Inc 849 NW State Road 45 Newberry, Florida 32669, USA

To whom it may concern:

This is your letter of authorization to accept our appointment of MitraStar Technology Corporation as our Agent for Pace Americas, Inc. 310 Providence Mine Road, Suite 200, Nevada City, CA. 95959, to sign applications before Timco Engineering, Inc TCB for all application relating to processes required in FCC and IC approval on our behalf. MitraStar Technology Corporation is to receive and exchange data between our company and Timco Engineering, Inc. to allow Pace Americas to market the Model AW525 Wireless to Ethernet bridge under the brand name of Pace.

I hereby certify on behalf of Pace Americas, Inc. 310 Providence Mine Road, Suite 200, Nevada City, CA. 95959 ("Applicant") that neither Applicant nor any party to the application (officers, directors, and 5% shareholders) is subject to a denial of Federal benefits that includes FCC benefits pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988. 21 U.S.C. 853a.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from Pace Americas

Sincerely,

Mark A. Rieger

Staff, Regulatory Certifications Engineer

Mark A. Dieger

Pace Americas 310 Providence Mine Road Nevada City, CA 95959

Mob: 530.575.6010 Tel: 530.274.5440 Fax: 530.273.6340

mark.rieger@pace.com

